

# Langley School - Fees & Additional Charges

Effective from Michaelmas 2023 until Trinity 2024

School fees are payable by the first day of term and are reviewed annually by the Board of Governors. The school is not authorised to provide credit terms / extended payments terms.

~		Day fee	Annual fee	Catering	Registration Fee
Nursery	Baby Room	£73.50	Variable	£3.50 per day	£100
	Nursery	£61.50	Variable	£3.50 per day	£100*
		Termly fee	Annual fee	Catering	Registration Fee
Prep Pre-Prep	Transition class **	£2,825	£8,475	£3.50 per day	£100*
	Reception **	£3,375	£10,125	£3.50 per day	£100*
	Years 1 – 2	£4,225	£12,675	Included in fees	£100
	Year 3 - 4	£4,950	£14,850	Included in fees	£100
	Year 5 - 8	£5,875	£17,625	Included in fees	£100
Senior	Day Fee	£6,425	£19,275	£370 p/term	£100
	Flexi Boarding (2 nights)	£7,250	£21,750	£370 p/term	£100
	Flexi Boarding (3 nights)	£8,050	£24,150	£370 p/term	£100
	Weekly Boarding	£10,850	£32,550	Included in fees	£100
	Full Boarding	£12,725	£38,175	Included in fees	£100
	International Boarding	£12,725	£38,175	Included in fees	£100

<sup>\*</sup> Where in receipt of EYFS funded hours a registration fee will not be charged.

### Acceptance Deposits

Parents of all year groups must pay a refundable deposit of £500.

Deposits are payable on acceptance of a place at the School. The deposit, less the balance of the pupil/students account, will be refunded after the pupil/student leaves. For international boarding students a deposit of up to a maximum of a full term's fees may be required.

## Early Years Funding (eligible pupils only)

In Nursery, Transition & Reception, morning sessions for eligible 3 and 4 year olds are charged to parents, with places reserved for the 3-hour afternoon session of the same day.

These are free of charge to parents where Early Years Funded hours are provided.

Eligible pupils are offered up to 15 hours per week free entitlement in the afternoons, subject to a maximum of 570 hours per annum for 5 days a week attendees

Those in receipt of Early Years Funding are charged the fees stated for Transition & Reception Nursery classes. Fees without funded hours can be obtained via the Finance Team.

<sup>\*\*</sup> This is a morning fee, 08:30-12:30, and assumes that funded hours are claimed for afternoon seasons. Fees without funded hours can be obtained via the Finance Team.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Our nursery setting is a 48 week all year-round provision, which is charged monthly, but is subject to the same termly notice period

#### Extras

There are a number of items that are not included such as personal expenditure, school photographs, academic and music exam fees, textbooks (at the senior school), school fees refund insurance (SFPS) and personal accident insurance.

Some hobbies/activities are also provided at an additional cost.

Laundry - £70/term, and ad hoc meals at £7.50/day.

The Langley Football Academy (£2750 per term), EAL (£537.50 per term) and Learning Support (£40.00 per hour on a 1:1 basis) services are all provided at an additional cost.

#### **Discounts**

We offer a number of different discounts on School Fees. These include:

## Family discount

- Second child 5%
- Third child 10%
- Fourth child 15%
- Further children 20%

Family discounts may be capped, as appropriate, based upon total discounts awarded.

### Forces discount

12% off day fees

Where personnel are currently serving and in receipt of 'Continuity of Education Allowance'.

### Notice

Full details outlining the School's relationship with Parents is outlined in our Parent Terms and Conditions. For the avoidance of doubt, all parents must ensure that a full terms notice is given to the School of your intent to withdraw your child. Where this does not happen parents will be subject to Fees in Lieu of Notice.

### Payment Methods

Our preferred method of payment is termly direct debit.

Alternatively, you can pay your fees in full on the first day or each term by BACS.

Other external providers, such as School Fee Plan, offer a convenient and manageable way for parents to pay for independent school fees and extras such as music tuition and trips. The fees are split over regular monthly direct debits. More information about this scheme can be found:

School Fee Plan (premiumcredit.com)

# Tier 4 VISA Fee

Where an international VISA is required, a separate charge will be applied.